ELK RAPIDS TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION SITE PLAN REVIEW HEARING

August 11, 2020

The Elk Rapids Township Planning Commission will conduct a Site Plan Review Hearing on Tuesday August 11, 2020 at 6:30 PM at the Government Center, 315 Bridge Street, Elk Rapids, Michigan.

Under consideration is a request for a Site Plan Review Hearing from Raymond F Pollister 8543 Cairn HWY, Elk Rapids, MI 49629, Tax ID# 05-06-015-047-52. Through agent Great Lakes Water Permit Consulting; they are requesting an after the fact Site Plan approval for R-1 Zoned Shoreline Renovation to stabilize the steep incline skid at the same address, consistent with the provisions of Section 2.11 of the Elk Rapids Township Zoning Ordinance. The Application shows Antrim County Soil Erosion and EGLE have approved the land activity.

The application can be viewed at the Township Office during working hours. Public comments in support or objection to, a request will be heard at the meeting, or may be made in writing addressed to the Planning Commission, P.O. Box 365, Elk Rapids, Michigan 49629.

Planning Commission Emile Sabty

7-16-2020

Publish in "Elk Rapids News" once on Thursday July 23, 2020